
BANK OF MONTREAL V. THANE DIRECT, INC. ET AL. 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 
 
 
TO: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 

100 King Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1G5 
 
Clifton Prophet 
Tel: 416-862-3509 
Fax:  416-863-3509 
Email: clifton.prophet@gowlings.com   
 
David Cohen 
Tel: 416-369-6667 
Email: david.cohen@gowlings.com   
 
Rachel Conway 
Tel: 416-862-4434 
Email: rachel.conway@gowlings.com   
 
Solicitors for Bank of Montreal 

  
AND TO : STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1B9 
 
Ashley Taylor 
Tel: 416-869-5236 
Fax:  416-947-0866 
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com  
 
Craig Mitchell 
Tel: 416-869-5509 
Email: cmitchell@stikeman.com  
 
Solicitors for the Respondents 
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AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street  
Suite 1800, Box 754  
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2T9 
 
Steven L. Graff 
Tel: 416-865-7726 
Fax: 416-863-1515 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com  
 
Stanley W.L. Freedman 
Tel:  416-865-7762 
Email: sfreedman@airdberlis.com  
 
Mat Goldstein 
Tel:     416-865-4637 
Email: mgoldstein@airdberlis.com   
 
Solicitors for 9472541 Canada Inc., 9472550 Canada Inc., 635427 Inc., 
and 652134 Limited 

 
  
AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

Scotia Place 
40 King Street West, 44th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3Y4 
 
Roger Jaipargas 
Tel: 416-367-6266 
Fax:  416-367-6000 
Email: RJaipargas@blg.com  
 
Rachael Belanger 
Tel: 416-367-6485 
Email: rbelanger@blg.com  
  
Solicitors for Richter Advisory Group Inc. 
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AND TO: CHAPMAN AND CUTLER LLP 
111 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
 
Daniel W. Baker 
Tel: 312-845-3790 
Fax: 312-701-2361 
Email: dbaker@chapman.com  
 
David T.B. Audley 
Tel: 312-845-2971 
Email: audley@chapman.com  
 
US Counsel to Bank of Montreal 

  
  
AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 

Ontario Regional Office 
The Exchange Tower, Box 36 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters 
Tel: 416-973-3172 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
Email:  diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF 
ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 
Revenue Collections Branch 
Insolvency Unit 
P.O. Box 620 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5 

mailto:dbaker@chapman.com
mailto:audley@chapman.com
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 
College Park, 11th Floor 
777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M5G 2C8 

Kevin O'Hara, Counsel 
Tel: 416-327-8463 
Email:  kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  
 

  
AND TO: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP 

222 Delaware Avenue 
Suite 1501 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
 
Mark Desgrosseilliers 
Tel: 302-252-4359 
Fax: 302-661-7703 
Email:  mdesgrosseilliers@wcsr.com   

US Counsel to Richter Advisory Group Inc. 

  
AND TO: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 

One Detroit Center 
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2700 
Detroit, MI 48226-3489 
 
Omar A. Lucia 
Tel: 313-234-7119 
Email:  Olucia@foley.com   
 
US Counsel to 9472541 Canada Inc., 9472550 Canada Inc., 635427 Inc., 
and 652134 Limited 
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